STANDARD CONTROLLERS

I-CORE: PLASTIC PEDESTAL

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 |-Core Front Panel

2 Lid

3 Hinge Pin

4 Access Door

5 Lock & Key Set

6 Key Set (2)

7 SmartPort® Bracket

8 Mounting Template

9 Mounting Hardware

10 SmartPort Wil_'ing Harness
25' (7.6 m) Shielded Cable
Ribbon Cable - Plastic Ped I-Core
Mounting Kit
Owner's Manual English

Spanish
International Kit French
(Includes Owner's Italian
Manual) German
Portuguese
1 Pedestal Junction Box

*Limited availability

63

CATALOG NO.
124705
*552200
558400
*553200
558800
122516
576000
558600
420200

ROAM-SCWH

130815

581700
LIT-502
INT-895
INT-894
INT-896
INT-898
INT-897
145415

Beginning in 2017, plastic pedestals
for all controllers changed to a new
design. Models affected include

the original ICC, |-Core, and ACC
controllers. (Note: ACC2, ICC2, and
HCC controllers have only been offered
with the new design.)

Parts for the new design are not
interchangeable with the older design.
Before ordering replacement parts,

be sure to correctly identify which
pedestal you have. While all plastic
parts between the two pedestals are
different, the easiest way to determine
what style you have is to look at the
door design:

«  QOldstyle: Air vents are
located only on the bottom
of the door (below the
Hunter logo).

*  Newstyle: Air vents are
located on the top and
bottom of the door (above
and below the Hunter logo).
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